## RESOLUTION NUMBER R 294721 ADOPTED ON APR 0 2 2001

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego values support for business and recognizes the important leadership role of business in the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego requires a greater commitment to energy efficiency as it faces unprecedented energy reliability concerns; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Climate Wise Program, part of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Energy Star Program, includes the following companies: San Diego State University, Qualcomm, Solar Turbines, The Salk Institute, Unisys, Hewlett-Packard San Diego, J C Penney, ST Microelectronics, Herco Technologies, University of California at San Diego Housing & Dining Services, Cubic Defense Systems, B.F. Goodrich Aerostructures, Poway Unified School District, Dexter/Quantum Materials, Honeywell/Home & Building Control-West Coast Operations, Eco-Air, Inc., Parker Hannifin Co., Trader Publications, Kinko's San Diego, and Martin Furniture Manufacturing, Callaway Golf, and Continental Maritime Co.; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego recognizes the value of public-private partnerships like the Climate Wise program in achieving energy conservation goals, and

WHEREAS, the City appreciates the collective impact of Climate Wise Partners, who will reduce greenhouse gases by 23,200 tons, save over 22 million kWh of energy, \$2.3 million in energy costs, and 1.6 million gallons of gasoline, and have made a tangible difference in San Diego, and

WHEREAS, Climate Wise Partners have used innovative technologies and common sense practices to achieve these savings; NOW, THEREFORE,

•

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby recognize and appreciate the contributions of the San Diego Climate Wise Business Partners to saving energy and improving the environment for the City of San Diego and its citizens, and hereby proclaims April 2, 2001 as "**SAN DIEGO** 

CLIMATE WISE PARTNERS DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Bv Elmer L Heap, Jr. (

Deputy City Attorney

ELH:smf 03/12/01 03/20/01 COR. COPY Or.Dept:Env Services R-2001-1228 Form=r-t.frm

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

